a dynamic and interactive learning experience, promotes sustainability, and fosters a sense of community. By embarking 

on this endeavor, we can empower our students with valuable skills, cultivate a deeper connection with nature, and inspire 

a healthier and more environmentally conscious way of life. 

The expenses incurred amounting to Five Thousand One Hundred Ninety-two (Php5,192.00), which covers the snacks, 

meals, and labor. The construction of the greenhouse area will be the part 2 activity which will be on the last week of April 

to the Second week of May 2024. 

Documentation 

The clearing of the area for the Greenhouse and Vegetable Garden